Allan Haan Manotick Soapbox Derby 2024 Disclaimer, Waiver of Liability, Photo / Video Release

I confirm that I have read and understand the Rules. I understand that there is a risk of injury as a result of participation in the Soapbox Derby. Notwithstanding the possible risks, I as a Racer or parent or guardian of a Racer have chosen to participate.

In addition to giving my consent to participate myself or on behalf of my child, I do hereby waive, release and hold harmless the Manotick Village & Community Association; its volunteers, supervisors and representatives, for any injury or harm that may be suffered by me and/or by my child if I am signing on behalf of my child that may be suffered by me and/or by my child if I am signing on behalf of my child as a result of mine and/or my child's involvement and participation in the Soapbox Derby, whether the result of negligence or any other cause.

Unless I have opted out below, I hereby give permission for images of myself and my child, captured during participation in the Soapbox Derby through video, photo and digital camera, to be used solely for the purposes of Manotick Village & Community Association promotional material and publications, and waive any and all rights of compensation or ownership, and copyright pertaining to the use of the photos.

I wish to opt out of having images of myself and of my child being used: \Box

I understand that the organizers cannot guarantee they will be able to avoid use of my photo where they are part of group and public photos.

Signed this ______, 2022

Witness

Signature of Parent or Guardian (if racer is under 18 years of age)

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Parent or Guardian

By signing this I am certifying that I am a parent or legal guardian of the person on whose behalf I am signing this form

Witness

Signature of Racer if Racer is 18 or over

Printed Name of Witness

Printed Name of Racer